Title:Vice President, Educational ActivitiesPDE No.:27Date Adopted:Revision:1Date Adopted:Aug 13, 2012Resolution:2012-33

General Responsibilities:

The Vice President, Educational Activities is responsible, on behalf of Greenville Woodworkers Guild, Inc. (the Guild), for organizing and directing the mentoring, training seminar, and program presentation activities of the Guild.

Authorization:

The Vice President, Educational Activities is an elected Officer of the Greenville Woodworkers Guild, Inc. He/she is a member of the Board of Directors (the "Board") and operationally reports to the President. He/she is bound by the Bylaws and the policies and budgets adopted by the Board and shall act consistently with such policies and budgets. The Vice President, Educational Activities may appoint such assistants as may be necessary to assist with the duties of the Vice President, Educational Activities. Appointees shall include a Program Chairman, an Audio/Visual Chairman, a Youth Programs Director and a Mentoring Chairman. Additional appointees may be named at the discretion of the Vice President, Educational Activities. All appointees serve at the pleasure of the Vice President, Educational Activities.

Specific Duties and Responsibilities:

The Vice President, Educational Activities responsibilities are managerial and administrative in nature. As such, he/she is responsible for establishing rules and procedures; appointing and training subordinates; delegating work assignments; and, supervising and coordinating the educational activities of the Guild as to achieve the following.

- Insure that subordinates satisfactorily perform assigned responsibilities.
- Perform all duties incidental to the office of Vice President, Educational Activities and such other duties assigned by the President or the Board of Directors.